Accreditation

by the ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board is hereby granted to

DQS Inc.
1500 McConnor Parkway, Suite 400
Schaumburg, Illinois 60173 United States

as a certification body conforming to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015 as of 23
February 2017 and ISO 9001:20135, for providing audits and

certifications of management systems in accordance with the standards
listed below. The AQMS accreditation is based on AS9104/1:2012 as of

14 December 2012.

Standard Accredited Expiration
BS OHSAS 18001 01 August 2012 31 March 2023
ISO 13485 17 May 2010 01 April 2023
1S0 14001 01 May 1997 01 April 2023
1S0O 45001 18 July 2018 01 April 2023
1SO 50001 01 August 2012 01 April 2023
IS0 9001 01 August 1994 01 April 2023
ISO/IEC 27001 01 February 2013 01 April 2023
AS9100 28 November 2001 01 April 2023
AS89120 13 July 2006 01 April 2023
ASRP (ISO 9001) 15 May 2007 01 April 2023
RC14001 05 May 2004 01 April 2023
7L 9000 25 January 2000 01 April 2023

Use of the IAF MLA Mark approved as of 30 March 2015

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is
authorized to issue ANAB BS OHSAS 18001 accredited Certifications:

01 Agriculture, forestry and fishing
02 Mining and quarrying
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ANAB Accreditation, continued

03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
25
26
27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.4

1.4

DQS Inc.

Food products, beverages, and tobacco
Textiles and textile products

Leather and leather products

Wood and wood products

Pulp, paper and paper products

Publishing companies

Printing companies

Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products
Chemicals, chemical products and fibers
Pharmaceuticals

Rubber and plastic products

Non-metallic mineral products

Concrete, cement, lime, plaster, etc.

Basic materials and fabricated metal products
Machinery and equipment

Electrical and optical equipment
Shipbuilding

Aerospace

Other transport equipment

Manufacturing not elsewhere classified
Electricity supply

Gas supply

Water supply

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods
Hotels and restaurants

Transport, storage and communication
Financial intermediation; real estate; renting
Information technology

Engineering services

Other services

Public administration

Education

Health and social work

Other social services

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is
authorized to issue ANAB ISO 13485 accredited Certifications:

Non-active Medical Devices: Devices for wound care

Non-active Medical Devices: General non-active, non-implantable medical devices
Non-active Medical Devices: Non-active dental devices and accessories

Non-active Medical Devices: Non-active implants

Non-active Medical Devices: Other

Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): Devices for radiation therapy and thermo therapy
Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): General active medical devices

Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): Monitoring devices

Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): Other

In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices (IVD): Reagents & reagent products, calibrators & control materials (see IAF
MD 8)

In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices (IVD): IVD instruments and software
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ANAB Accreditation, continued

DQS Inc.

1.4 In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices (TVD): Other
1.7 Parts or Services: Components

1.7 Parts or Services: Distribution services

1.7 Parts or Services: Maintenance services

1.7 Parts or Services: Other services

1.7 Parts or Services: Raw materials

1.7 Parts or Services: Subassemblies

1.7 Parts or Services: Transportation services

Scope of organization’s products, processes, and services for which the certification body is
authorized to issue ANAB ISO 14001 accredited Certifications:

01 Agriculture, forestry and fishing
02 Mining and quarrying

03 Food products, beverages and tobacco

04 Textiles and textile products

05 Leather and leather products

06 Wood and wood products

07a Limited to "Paper products"

07b Limited to "Pulp and Paper manufacturing”
08 Publishing companies

09 Printing companies

10 Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products
12 Chemicals, chemical products and fibers

13 Pharmaceuticals

14 Rubber and plastic products

15 Non-metallic mineral products

16 Concrete, cement, lime, plaster, etc

17a Limited to "Fabricated metal products”

17b Limited to "Base metals production"

18 Machinery and equipment

19 Electrical and optical equipment

20 Shipbuilding

21 Aerospace

22 Other transport equipment

23 Manufacturing not elsewhere classified

25 Electricity supply

26 Gas supply

27 Water supply

28 Construction

29 Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods
30 Hotels and restaurants

31 Transport, storage and communication

32 Financial intermediation; real estate; renting
33 Information technology

34 Engineering services

35 Other services

36 Public administration

37 Education

38 Health and social work
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ANAB Accreditation, continued

DQS Inc.

39 Other social services

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is
authorized to issue ANAB ISO 45001 accredited Certifications:

01 Agriculture, forestry and fishing
02 Mining and quarrying

03 Food products, beverages and tobacco

04 Textiles and textile products

05 Leather and leather products

06 Wood and wood products

07a Limited to “Paper products”

07b Limited to “Pulp and paper manufacturing”
08 Publishing companies

09 Printing companies

10 Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products
12 Chemicals, chemical products and fibres

13 Pharmaceuticals

14 Rubber and plastic products

15 Non-metallic mineral products

16 Concrete, cement, lime, plaster etc.

17a Limited to “Fabricated metal products”

17b Limited to “Base metals production™

18 Machinery and equipment

19 Electrical and optical equipment

20 Shipbuilding

21 Acrospace

22 Other transport equipment

23 Manufacturing not elsewhere classified

25 Electricity supply

26 Gas supply

27 Water supply

29 Wholesale and retail trade; Repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods
30 Hotels and restaurants

31 Transport, storage and communication

32 Financial intermediation; real estate; renting
33 Information technology

34 Enginecring services

35 Other services

36 Public administration

37 Education

38 Health and social work

39 Other social services

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is
authorized to issue ANAB ISO 50001 accredited Certifications:

6.1.a. Industry - light to medium
6.1.b. Industry - heavy
6.lc. Buildings
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ANAB Accreditation, continued

DQS Inc.

6.1.d. Building complexes
6.1e. Transport
6.1.h. Energy supply

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is
authorized to issue ANAB ISO 9001 accredited Certifications:

02 Mining and Quarrying

03 Food Products, Beverages and Tobacco

04 Textiles and Textile Products

05 Leather and Leather Products

06 Wood and Wood Products

07a Limited to “Paper products”

07b Limited to “Pulp and paper manufacturing”
09 Printing Companies

12 Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres
14 Rubber and Plastic Products

15 Non-metallic Mineral Products

16 Concrete, Cement, Lime, Plaster, etc.

17 Basic Metals and Fabricated Metal Products
18 Machinery and Equipment

19 Electrical and Optical Equipment

21 Aerospace

22 Other Transport Equipment

23 Manufacturing Not Elsewhere Classified
24 Recycling

25 Electricity Supply

27 Water Supply

28 Construction

29 Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods
31 Transport, Storage and Communications

32 Financial Intermediation, Real Estate, Renting
33 Information Technology

34 Engineering Services

35 Other Services

36 Public Administration

37 Education

38 Health and Social Work

Scopes are broad classifications which may include business activities for which a certification body's competence has not
been demonstrated. The certification body is expected to make this clear to its own personnel and to potential customers,
and to accept applications for certification only for those activities for which the certification body has the competence.
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ANAB Accreditation, continued

DQS Inc.

Countries in which the certification body has issued ANAB accredited certificates
Argentina Australia Bangladesh
Barbados Belgium Brazil
Canada Chile China
Colombia Costa Rica Dominican Republic
Ecuador El Salvador Germany
Grenada Guyana Honduras
Hong Kong India Indonesia
Italy Jamaica Japan
Korea, Republic of Macao Malaysia
Mexico Netherlands Norway
Philippines Puerto Rico Qatar
Romania Russian Federation Saudi Arabia
Singapore South Africa Spain
Sweden Taiwan, Republic of China Thailand
Trinidad and Tobago United Arab Emirates United Kingdom
United States Uruguay Viet Nam

Additional office locations. Critical locations are identified by an asterisk

Vuelta de Obligado 1947, piso 7 B, Ciudad Autonoma de Buenos Aires Argentina

Avenida Aldofo Pinheiro, 1.001-30 andar, Sao Panlo Brazil*

1102-1103 Building II, A.R.C.H., 533 Lou-Shan-guan Rd, Changing District, Shanghai China

2014, 20F, Honder International Hotel,No.2, Dong Guan Zhuang Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou China
August-Schanz-Strae 21 DQS HOLDING GmbH, Frankfurt am Main Germany*

August-Schanz-Strafle 21 DQS GmbH, Frankfurt am Main Germany*

Unit 1511-1512, 15/F Delta House, 3 On Yiu Street, Shatin, NT Hong Kong*

DBS House, 31A, Cathedral Garden Road, Office # 322, Nungambakkam, Chennai, TamilNadu India

The Senate Bus.Cntr,Vartak Heritage,100Ft River Side DP Rd, Off Mhatre Brdg Vartak Baug, Erandwane,Punc India
5th Floor, Anjaneya Techno Park 147, HAL Airport Road, Kodihalli, Bangalore India*

Smart Works Bus. Ctr Twr A Grnd F1 Cabin C015 Logix Cyber Park C-28&29 Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh India
601, Midtown Building, 6th floor, Jatelpur Road, Vadodara, Gujarat India

7F PMO Nishi-Shinbashi 2-9-1 Nishi-Shinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan*

#302, ACE Techno Tower 10-cha, 196, Gasan digital 1-ro, Geumcheon-gu, Seou! Korea, Republic Of*

Ste 43-4 Setia Ave, Jalan Setia Prima S U 13/8, Setia Alam Seksyen U 13, Shah Alam, Selangor Malaysia

Blvd. Bernardo Quintana 7001 Int. 1204, Centro Sur, Querétaro Mexico

Av. Santa Fe 170.Int. 7-2-14, Delegacion Alvaro Obregon, D.F. Mexico*

4th Flr Raha Sulayman Bldg Annex 4F-B&D 108 Benavidez St San Lorenzo, Makati City, Metro Manila Philippines
Respublikanskaya Str. 3, Building 5, Yaroslavl Russian Federation

279 Kent Avenue, Randburg South Africa

8F, 23, Yuan Huan West Road, Feng Yuan Dist., Taichung City Taiwan, Republic Of China*

111/10 Moo 11 Ekachai Road, Bangkhunthien Jomthong, Bangkok Thailand

1601 Veterans Highway, Suite 400, Islandia, NY United States
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ANAB Accreditation, continued

DQS Inc.

Signed for ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board

=Ll

Lori Gillespie, Vice President, anagement Systems

Certificate Number: DQS-936596-050719

Certificate Issue date: 04 July 2019
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