Accreditation

by the ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board is hereby granted to

DQS Inc.

1500 McConnor Parkway, Suite 400 Schaumburg, Illinois 60173 United States

as a certification body conforming to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015 as of 23 February 2017 and ISO 9001:2015, for providing audits and certifications of management systems in accordance with the standards listed below. The AQMS accreditation is based on AS9104/1:2012 as of 14 December 2012.

Standard	Accredited	Expiration
BS OHSAS 18001	01 August 2012	31 March 2023
ISO 13485	17 May 2010	01 April 2023
ISO 14001	01 May 1997	01 April 2023
ISO 45001	18 July 2018	01 April 2023
ISO 50001	01 August 2012	01 April 2023
ISO 9001	01 August 1994	01 April 2023
ISO/IEC 27001	01 February 2013	01 April 2023
AS9100	28 November 2001	01 April 2023
AS9120	13 July 2006	01 April 2023
ASRP (ISO 9001)	15 May 2007	01 April 2023
RC14001	05 May 2004	01 April 2023
TL 9000	25 January 2000	01 April 2023

Use of the IAF MLA Mark approved as of 30 March 2015

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is authorized to issue ANAB BS OHSAS 18001 accredited Certifications:

01 Agriculture, forestry and fishing

02 Mining and quarrying

DQS Inc.

03	Food products, beverages, and tobacco
04	Textiles and textile products
05	Leather and leather products
06	Wood and wood products
07	Pulp, paper and paper products
08	Publishing companies
09	Printing companies
10	Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products
12	Chemicals, chemical products and fibers
13	Pharmaceuticals
14	Rubber and plastic products
15	Non-metallic mineral products
16	Concrete, cement, lime, plaster, etc.
17	Basic materials and fabricated metal products
18	Machinery and equipment
19	Electrical and optical equipment
20	Shipbuilding
21	Aerospace
22	Other transport equipment
23	Manufacturing not elsewhere classified
25	Electricity supply
26	Gas supply
27	Water supply
29	Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods
30	Hotels and restaurants
31	Transport, storage and communication
32	Financial intermediation; real estate; renting
33	Information technology
34	Engineering services
35	Other services
36	Public administration
37	Education
38	Health and social work
39	Other social services
	Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification
	authorized to issue ANAB ISO 13485 accredited Certifications:
1.1	Non-active Medical Devices: Devices for wound care

body is

1.1	Non-active Medical Devices: General non-active, non-implantable medical devices
1.1	Non-active Medical Devices: Non-active dental devices and accessories
1.1	Non-active Medical Devices: Non-active implants
1.1	Non-active Medical Devices: Other
1.2	Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): Devices for radiation therapy and thermo therapy
1.2	Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): General active medical devices
1.2	Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): Monitoring devices
1.2	Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): Other
1.4	In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices (IVD): Reagents & reagent products, calibrators & control materials (see IA)
	MD 8)
1.4	In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices (IVD): IVD instruments and software

DQS Inc.

In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices (IVD): Other
Parts or Services: Components
Parts or Services: Distribution services
Parts or Services: Maintenance services
Parts or Services: Other services
Parts or Services: Raw materials
Parts or Services: Subassemblies

Parts or Services: Transportation services

1.7

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is authorized to issue ANAB ISO 14001 accredited Certifications:

	authorized to issue ANAB ISO 14001 accredited Certifications:
01	Agriculture, forestry and fishing
02	Mining and quarrying
03	Food products, beverages and tobacco
04	Textiles and textile products
05	Leather and leather products
06	Wood and wood products
07a	Limited to "Paper products"
07Ь	Limited to "Pulp and Paper manufacturing"
08	Publishing companies
09	Printing companies
10	Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products
12	Chemicals, chemical products and fibers
13	Pharmaceuticals
14	Rubber and plastic products
15	Non-metallic mineral products
16	Concrete, cement, lime, plaster, etc
1 7a	Limited to "Fabricated metal products"
17b	Limited to "Base metals production"
18	Machinery and equipment
19	Electrical and optical equipment
20	Shipbuilding
21	Aerospace
22	Other transport equipment
23	Manufacturing not elsewhere classified
25	Electricity supply
26	Gas supply
27	Water supply
28	Construction
29	Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods
30	Hotels and restaurants
31	Transport, storage and communication
32	Financial intermediation; real estate; renting
33	Information technology
34	Engineering services
35	Other services
36	Public administration
37	Education
38	Health and social work

DQS Inc.

39 Other social services

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is authorized to issue ANAB ISO 45001 accredited Certifications:

01	Agriculture, forestry and fishing
02	Mining and quarrying
03	Food products, beverages and tobacco
04	Textiles and textile products
05	Leather and leather products
06	Wood and wood products
07a	Limited to "Paper products"
07b	Limited to "Pulp and paper manufacturing"
08	Publishing companies
09	Printing companies
10	Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products
12	Chemicals, chemical products and fibres
13	Pharmaceuticals
14	Rubber and plastic products
15	Non-metallic mineral products
16	Concrete, cement, lime, plaster etc.
17a	Limited to "Fabricated metal products"
17b	Limited to "Base metals production"
18	Machinery and equipment
19	Electrical and optical equipment
20	Shipbuilding
21	Aerospace
22	Other transport equipment
23	Manufacturing not elsewhere classified
25	Electricity supply
26	Gas supply
27	Water supply
29	Wholesale and retail trade; Repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods
30	Hotels and restaurants
31	Transport, storage and communication
32	Financial intermediation; real estate; renting
33	Information technology
34	Engineering services
35	Other services
36	Public administration
37	Education
38	Health and social work
39	Other social services

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is authorized to issue ANAB ISO 50001 accredited Certifications:

- 6.1.a. Industry light to medium6.1.b. Industry heavy
- 6.1.c. Buildings

DQS Inc.

6.1.d. Building complexes6.1.e. Transport6.1.h. Energy supply

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is authorized to issue ANAB ISO 9001 accredited Certifications:

02	Mining and Quarrying
03	Food Products, Beverages and Tobacco
04	Textiles and Textile Products
05	Leather and Leather Products
06	Wood and Wood Products
07a	Limited to "Paper products"
07b	Limited to "Pulp and paper manufacturing"
09	Printing Companies
12	Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres
14	Rubber and Plastic Products
15	Non-metallic Mineral Products
16	Concrete, Cement, Lime, Plaster, etc.
17	Basic Metals and Fabricated Metal Products
18	Machinery and Equipment
19	Electrical and Optical Equipment
21	Aerospace
22	Other Transport Equipment
23	Manufacturing Not Elsewhere Classified
24	Recycling
25	Electricity Supply
27	Water Supply
28	Construction
29	Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods
31	Transport, Storage and Communications
32	Financial Intermediation, Real Estate, Renting
33	Information Technology
34	Engineering Services
35	Other Services
36	Public Administration
37	Education
38	Health and Social Work

Scopes are broad classifications which may include business activities for which a certification body's competence has not been demonstrated. The certification body is expected to make this clear to its own personnel and to potential customers, and to accept applications for certification only for those activities for which the certification body has the competence.

DOS Inc.

Countries in which the certification body has issued ANAB accredited certificates

Argentina Australia Bangladesh **Barbados** Belgium **Brazil** Canada Chile China

Colombia Costa Rica Dominican Republic

Ecuador El Salvador Germany Grenada Guvana Honduras Hong Kong India Indonesia Italy Jamaica Japan Korea, Republic of Macao Malavsia Mexico Netherlands Norway **Philippines** Puerto Rico Oatar Romania Russian Federation Saudi Arabia Singapore South Africa Spain Sweden Taiwan, Republic of China Thailand Trinidad and Tobago United Arab Emirates United Kingdom **United States** Uruguay Viet Nam

Additional office locations. Critical locations are identified by an asterisk

Vuelta de Obligado 1947, piso 7 B, Ciudad Autonoma de Buenos Aires Argentina

Avenida Aldofo Pinheiro, 1.001-30 andar, Sao Paulo Brazil*

1102-1103 Building II, A.R.C.H., 533 Lou-Shan-guan Rd, Changing District, Shanghai China

2014, 20F, Honder International Hotel, No.2, Dong Guan Zhuang Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou China

August-Schanz-Straße 21 DQS HOLDING GmbH, Frankfurt am Main Germany*

August-Schanz-Straße 21 DQS GmbH, Frankfurt am Main Germany*

Unit 1511-1512, 15/F Delta House, 3 On Yiu Street, Shatin, NT Hong Kong*

DBS House, 31A, Cathedral Garden Road, Office # 322, Nungambakkam, Chennai, TamilNadu India

The Senate Bus. Cntr, Vartak Heritage, 100Ft River Side DP Rd, Off Mhatre Brdg Vartak Baug, Erandwane, Pune India

5th Floor, Anjaneya Techno Park 147, HAL Airport Road, Kodihalli, Bangalore India*

Smart Works Bus. Ctr Twr A Grnd Fl Cabin C015 Logix Cyber Park C-28&29 Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh India 601, Midtown Building, 6th floor, Jatelpur Road, Vadodara, Gujarat India

7F PMO Nishi-Shinbashi 2-9-1 Nishi-Shinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan*

#302, ACE Techno Tower 10-cha, 196, Gasan digital 1-ro, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul Korea, Republic Of*

Ste 43-4 Setia Ave, Jalan Setia Prima S U 13/S, Setia Alam Seksyen U 13, Shah Alam, Selangor Malaysia

Blvd. Bernardo Quintana 7001 Int. 1204, Centro Sur, Querétaro Mexico

Av. Santa Fe 170.Int. 7-2-14, Delegacion Alvaro Obregon, D.F. Mexico*

4th Flr Raha Sulayman Bldg Annex 4F-B&D 108 Benavidez St San Lorenzo, Makati City, Metro Manila Philippines

Respublikanskaya Str. 3, Building 5, Yaroslavl Russian Federation

279 Kent Avenue, Randburg South Africa

8F, 23, Yuan Huan West Road, Feng Yuan Dist., Taichung City Taiwan, Republic Of China*

111/10 Moo 11 Ekachai Road, Bangkhunthien Jomthong, Bangkok Thailand

1601 Veterans Highway, Suite 400, Islandia, NY United States

DQS Inc.

Signed for ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board

Lori Gillespie, Vice President, Management Systems

Certificate Number: DQS-936596-050719

Certificate Issue date: 04 July 2019